

§ ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 777/2012

B. PREMANANDA RAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

D.I.G., REGISTRATION & STAMPS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 14/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 3.6.2014.

Both the parties have not filed their statement of case so far.

In view of the amendments made in the Supreme Court Rules which are going to take effect from 19th August, 2014, it is not necessary for the parties to file their respective statement of case and the same is dispensed with.

List the matter before the Court.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.08.16
12:42:40 IST
Reason: