

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016
(Application for early hearing with Affidavit)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 777 OF 2012

B. PREMANANDA RAO

...APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

D.I.G. OF REGISTRATION & STAMPS & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave against the judgment and order dated 17th December, 2002 of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in WP No. 24931 of 2002.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the Appellant has on 10th November, 2016 filed an application for early hearing (in the form of paper-books). The said application has been registered as I.A. No. 1 of 2016.

It is further submitted that there are four Respondents and all are represented through Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The application for early hearing in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 18th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate.
2. Mr.. Guntur Prabhakar, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR